3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART DI | ECR-15-012960 SEP20rs | RS | UG

TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED b2 | ECR-T>-013464 pstra0s | VY| UG
D3 ECR-16-005398 13APR2016 | JH | JDG
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 D4 | ECR-16-009395 0002006 | YY | JT
2151541 -1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151541-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151541-4 : : : § I I [-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 |24
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ 1 - - S R - O : gﬁféggf i?giﬁﬁ2¥JEéEbzggamT$ A 16 >§§g
2151541-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151541-5 1| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - - — 1 w - 053440 TR FEED MODULT 38
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151541-4 - - - - - w w — 2119740-2 | TAG IDENTLFICATION 573
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - , - 1 , »
S151541-5 5 CINE CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST SERVO | | 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1 A I N R R 21045-3 RING. RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - R 994969 - 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
clolodl=6 % NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i i i } } } i ~ [ REF [REF [REF[REF|[REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
2151541-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - i A I N A 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
772}5154177 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - B - - 1 - 3’23627’7 PIN, RETAIN, GR\/D, 3/16 >< 854 137
- - - | - | - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
APPLICATOR DATA - - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
CRIMP ST17E TYPE - 1 1 - - 1633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
INSUL [ 1.83 mm [.072] 0 - - |REF|REF| - | - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF : 117
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS {7 - w | | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE | 96
408-10389 -2l 2222 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE SPECIFICATION : l l l l l 14§j§§i153 EEiEEE,CRIMPﬂ% : 2? [
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM . 2 2 2 2 ? 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 179
WIRE gwmp LENGTH :'Lf' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH <:'ﬂ|=f' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 16337182-7 FENCE 178
3.05-3.35 mm 132 IN] §§1_154_60 om [ 045- 063 IN] 3.05-3.35 mm [. 132 IN] Q§1.1571.6O mm [.045-.063 IN] - 1 1 1 1 1 2119956~ 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TERMINAL (A)114-18021 - - TERMINAL (A)114-18021 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1 710
APPLI CAT QN APPLI CAT ON - 1 w | | w 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 169
SPECIFICATION (B)114-61024 : - SPECIFICATION (B)114-61024 B T 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
- | - | | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
e\l - | 3| - | 3| 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0|672
GROUP 11A GROUP 245* GROUP 1A%X GROUP 21%; -2l 2222 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 161
TE TERMINAL ] TE TERMINAL ] TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ] TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
(A) 928999-1 (A) 5-928918-2 (A) 96827201 (A) 1703296-1 (A) 928999-1 (A) 5-928918-2 (A) 968220-1 (A) 1703296-1 - - - - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
(A) 928999-5 (A) 5-928918-1 (A) 968220-5 (A) 1703296-5 (A) 928999-5 (A) 5-928918-1 (A) 968220-5 (A) 1703296-5 - - - - 1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 156
(A) 928999-6 (A) 6-928918-1 (A) 968220-6 (A) 1534116-1 (A) 928999-6 (A) 6-928918-1 (A) 968220-6 (A) 1534116-1 - 4 4 4 4 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 1?2 154
(A) 5-928999- 1 (A) 6-928918-2 (A) 5-968220-1 (A) 1534116-2 (A) 5-928999-1 (A) 6-928918-2 (A) 5-968220-1 (A) 1534116-2 _ 2 2 2 2 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 153
(A) 5-928999-5 (A) 6-928918-3 1 (A) 5-968220-5 { (A) 5-1534116-1 (A) 5-928999-5 (A) 6-928918-3 (A) 5-968220-5 (A) 5-1534116-1 _ _ _ | > 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
LA) 928916 ] A) 5m 1594702 ] ) 9289107 LR E EINIS S I R R A 2119656-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEWBLY. SF 146
LA) 9c8918 ¢ ) 5 13941002 A 9e8918- BB B R 21193701 |RAM. AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 1 44
(A) 1-928918-1 |  (A) 968893-1 | (A) 1-928918-1 (A) 968893~ : : |
908018 (4) 1-978918-7 - | | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- | - | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
WIRE ® P CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /o 7 - | - | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK i 39
ST7E 53 am [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING VSV%;% &3 CRI??NE&%GHT ) CRIMP HEIGHT /9 - | 1 1 1 1 2119644- RAM WASHER, PRECISION | 38
Y 8910 03 T 03257 001 5 3 T mm 1| REFERENCE SETTING N w | | | | 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE | 37
0 25 0 764/-0 03 [ 030¢/- 0011 0.0 | 0. 50mm?2 0.92+/-0.03 [.036+/-.001] 8.3 N L 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT | 39
-2l 2222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
Iﬂ!!ﬂ - 1 1 1 1 1 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
- | | | | | 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
zfl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Aﬁﬁ POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION 1 - | | | | | c119999-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE . 29
FOR GROUP 1 TERMINALS, REFER TO SHEET 2. FWARNING i AL A I O S R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23

Zﬁl GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY S ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC [TEM 40 T0O -2l 22 2| 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION w O LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 l l l l ;Zg?;gl EEXER’éﬁQ?NEELEASE , gg
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - ,

" © BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING 11171 b one 53
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT i WILL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CRIMP TOOL ING. § - |
ASSENMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23

MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151541-4 AE& - 1 1 1 1 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151541-4 POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION 2 - | | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 120

SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151541-5 FOR GROUP 2 TERMINALS, REFER TO SHEET 2. ’ ’ ,
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151541-6 -] W W W W 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE C) © - - | | | | | celloed”] [LHMINAL HOLD DOWR 118
" APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. O AN I O B o e c119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 3

Zﬁl , - - | - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
ﬁggfg gﬁgg yﬁm£§§ g:;;jﬂ;:g fg?gfgg JS Jﬁ§§§§§ gg fggmg ;fé N - | - | | | 8-21084-0 |[O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 257 - 1 1 | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11

Zﬁl - - -] - | - 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 N - 1 1 1 1 1 462006 -6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON TTEMS 35 & 252, R T 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 N ] 1333233-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL | 8

/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY [N ORDER TO PROPERLY - Py vty 21197981 DETENT PIN 124l ASAN - T [ [ [ [ ] 4-240641-2 [SPACER il
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | - | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

Zﬁx CRTUP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN ThE - | - -] - 21197581 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 - 1 1 1 1 1 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALTFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L L L c119082-5  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 AN A B i cl19784-c |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 - 1 1 1 1 1 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

‘h ng - | | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 N | 1 1 1 1 | 5-568176-3 |CRIMPER, WIRF 1
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET e o
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. -1 -7 -6]-5|-2|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 -7 -1 -6(-5]-21|-1 PART NO DESCRIPTION %

ZA\XTO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, e Skl 15 e den T S Rl oo oW O7DECZ001 — TE Comnectivity
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE CHK 08DEC207] = [LCZE? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL DTERS ToNS: B B S IR [T
INFORMATION . ' T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

z/\x WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR /x W{/x PJ W I <: \/ E%% E; I <> %J ; e o Applicator

- - ?2 PLC +- - -
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 1.00 mm. - Shown on sheets [ of 44 2 of 4 69{:33% - rLICATIOn S T e

ZAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES = :

REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION, 114-18021, PAGE 8, NOTE 3 ] ] WEIGHT - A 100779 (C=215154]1 -
CONCERNING CRIMPING O.5Omm2 WIRE. N N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE W‘W SHEET W 0F4 REVDAr

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & SPACER SETUP CHART

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

928999-1 _
928999-5 é,ggggl
928999-6 5-9289]
5-928999-1 6-9289 1
5-928999-5 6-9289]
5-928999-6 6-9289]
6-928999-5 1394707
928918-1 1394707
!
!

MECHANTCAL

POSITION 1
928918-2 571394

1-92391
1-92391

GROUP 1 /A

3-1
3-2

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

963893~ 1

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

968220~ 1 %
968220-5 1
1
1
5

968220-6
5-968220-1
5-968220-5

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:

1241918-1

GROUP 2 /5

POSITION 2

SEE TERMINAL HOLD DOWN AND SPACER

SETUP CHART ON THIS SHEET

55 E:{% \/<C> AND NOTES

L

L

POSITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOW
AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM

HOLD DOWN SETUP

—==—2.5+£0.5

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

"\\‘i'wEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

N\
| , :////J‘I’REF
'%f = I[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
CAM FPOST TITONS = e
—)
——
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
%s\ﬁ
e = % 4x0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TS 18 88 NECT 10 CRANGE AND 7AE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 0/DEC2001 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER TE COHHC(JHVWY
CHTK CLBIN 08DEC2011 ( ) Tz 7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 08DEC201 1 [name
ATLANTIC VERSION - o
e o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 {@Ei}é% + L TCATIon SEC -
L— 40mm STROKE : : : 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacifirc version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANOLE s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED PATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=215154]1 -

POST FEED PRE FEED - - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 5. SHEET ) 0F4 REVDAr

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CSALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 R — — L
PACIFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR LumsLs [REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 20634401
2-2151541-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 : 8-2151541-5| 1901094-3 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T T 51684006 TSHCS. LOW HEAD. RolS_ W5 X 16 540
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-elofodl-4 - - - B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-138022-5 2119653-2 - - . 1 . 2063440- 1 AR FEED MODULE 238
2-2151541-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 : 8-2151541-5| 1901094-3 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) Pl -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2151541-4 - - - -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
e s ; CNE CRIMP HETGHT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - R 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /¢
LATCH PLATE/)\ PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799- 1 2063440-1 8 RQF RQF RQF RQF 221222; géimigéRgiéNgﬁiT*HIGHENERGY _l gi
2-2151541-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONF : : : : : : : - :
B 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
T-2loto4n-i CRIMP TOOLING KIT i i i i i i i i : HEEEEE 8§-21084-1 |O-RING, 801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 157
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
APPLICATOR DATA ’
N EEE 2119798-2  [DETENT PIN 145
CRIMP SIZE Tree NN 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
WIRE |1.27 mm [.050] - 4] 4] 4| 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
INSUL | 1.83 mm [.072] 0 -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
APPLICAZ%;%E%;SUCTIONS 1 bl L ] 1-2119656-0 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
HEREEE 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE SPECIFICATION ! N EEE 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADLOK SYSTEM _ Lo L seesker-r [PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3716 X .854 @g
-] - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF
=l WIRE STRIP LENGTH = " INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : :

WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ] INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e ST e — = B A ey TTT T T SEE NOTC 4 TWEWORY CHIP. PROGRAWNED G
3.05-3.35 mm [.120-.132 IN] @W.WS*W.E}O mm [.045-.063 IN] - - mm- L. - - - - mm L. : | B B 1633743- 1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
T’E R M I N A L M!!!m ( A )1 1 4’7 1230 2 1 B - T’E R M I N A L M!!!m ( A )1 1 4 1 E;O 2 1 w 1 1 1 1 B 1 8 O 2 8 B 2 M/A\S H E R) FL’AAT) R E(} M 4 1 1 g
APPLICATION oAl Ion REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
SPECIFICATION (B)114-61024 SPECIFICATION (B)114-61024 ’ |

N EEE 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96

TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED 2 ? ? ? 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95

R 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87

GROUP 1/ GROUP 2 /XA GROUP 1 /3 GROUP 2 /) U1 [T 1 | 1-240641-3 | SPACER 8 1

> 2 2] 2] 1-2079383-0 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 79

TE TERWINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T T 5337822 [FENCE 73
(A) 928999- 1 (h) 5-928918-2 A) 9682201 (%) 17032961 (A) 928999- 1 (A) 5-928918-2 (A) 968220- 1 (A) 1703296- 1

HEREEE 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7

4] 9789995 (4 59789181 A) 9682205 (h) 17032965 (A) 928999-5 (A) 5-928918-1 (A) 968220-5 (A) 1703296-5 T 51797915  |DEPRESSOR WIRE 70

(A) 928999-6 (A) 6-928918- 1 A) 9682206 (&) 15341161 (A) 928999-6 (A) 6-928918-1 (A) 968220-6 (A) 1534116-1 :

(A) 59289991 (A) 69289182 ) 5-968220- (A) 1534116-2 (A) 5-928999- (A) 6-928918-2 | (A) 5-968220- (A) 1534116-2 L L A c119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
(A) 5-928999-5 | (A) 6-928918-3 ) 5-968220-5 | (A) 5-1534116-1 (A) 5-928999-5 | (A) 6-928918-3 | (A) 5-968220-5 | (A) 5-1534116- L S cl19740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
(h) 5-928999-6 (A) 1394702-1 ) 5-968220-6 | (A) 5-1534116-2 (h) 5-928999-6 (A) 1394702-1 | (A) 5-968220-6 | (A) 5-1534116-2 T I I 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(h) 6-928999-5 (A) 1394702-2 (B) 2005119-1 (A) 1241918~ (A) 6-928999-5 (A) 1394702-2 (A) 1241918~ L L A c119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 03
(A) 928918-1 (A) 5-1394702-1 (A) 928918-1 (A) 5-1394702-1 6 3 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
(A) 928918-2 (A) 5-1394702-2 (h) 9289187 (A) 5-1394702-2 BIEEREEREE 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
(A) 1-928918- (A) 968893-1 (A) 1-928918-1 (A) 968893-1 - | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(A) 1-928918-2 (A) 1-928918-2 - w w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
IR 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
- 7 ~ -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
WIRE Ei] CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT . 7 7 | 0119652 -1 FEED CAM  PRE FEED 48
SI/E K mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING WIRE A2 CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT , :
SR = e ERENCE SETTING N EEE 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4 |
0. 35mm? 0.82+/-0.03 [.032+/- 0011 9.3 il i N EEE 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
0. 25mm? 0.76+/-0.03 [.030+/-.001] 10.0 0. 50mme 0.92+/-0.03 [.036+/-.001] 8.3 B ERE 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
0.20mmZ 0.72+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 10.4 N 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
N EEE 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
an *WARNING > 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O HEEEEE 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
N\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS U L I 1320908-6  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
A BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING e Tt =)
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY ’
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T T 59983 | SPRING. COMPRESSION >
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. A3 POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION | R oo e £
, , NN 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT FOR GROUP 1 TERMINALS, REFER TO SHEET 2. W 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: _
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-215154 | | | | I80371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-215154 1 1 1 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-215154 | | | | [-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT, REG M4 20
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE I I O c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. A AN HEREEE 2217529-1  |TERMINAL HOLD DOWN 18
@ POSITION THE HOLD DOWN [TEM 18, IN ORIENTATION 2 | W 1 1 1 2119806~ 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62. y :
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. FOR GROUF ¢ TERMINALS, REFER TO SHEET 2. I R 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
HEREEE 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR | |
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. O O 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
JB\ MAGNET MUST BE ORTENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER T0 PROPERLY o B T 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE[25] | HEREEE 462006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. -] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 | N 1333233-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
/N 2 - E 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 AN N 4-240641-2 |SPACER 7
oo s e o e e e A T S o s e T T R 1-22279-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 HEERERE 2719757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B T T 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 N 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
s B T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 w N 2119784-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
o T o ey o O HERER IO RS TRUCTION S HEET &N - | T [ 0 | T [ 1| 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242 HERERE 4558881 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
A B T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 i HEREEE 5-568176-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE 1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK §1DE -77|-27|-25[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g -77|-217|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TSR TY TSR COTTROTCT T BOCUREN T ToR TTCS T, G e pe
INFORMAT LON | TS g TS ROl LA i o on V88 o OTDRCZO0] (—)TE TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 08DEC20T1 () Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A\ REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION, 114-18021, PAGE 8 DTHERS TOWS TS NS [ 08DECZOTT [
> ’ ’ T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
NOTE 3 CONCERNING CRIMPING 0.50mm2 WIRE . PACTETC VERSTON mn one o+ kB R
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = R RTINS :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) — ANGLES = :
VETGHT A 100779 (C=215154]1 -
CUSTOMER DRAWING SRE g 4 1"'D4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SEE TERMINAL HOLD DOWN AND SPACER

30mm STROKE

SETUP CHART ON THIS SHEET
AND NOTES

—

LOC DIST

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

TERMINAL HOLD DOWN & SPACER SETUP CHART

HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
928999~ 2-928918-2
9289999 3-928918-2
228999 -6 5-928918- 1
27928999-1  £-928918-1
<ij 279289995 5-928918-2
>7928999-6 £-928918-3
~ | 6-928999-5 1394702-1
Q | 026918 1394702-2 POSITION |
o | 7¢8%18-¢ 5-1394702- 1
o | 179289181 5-1394702-2
S | 1-928918-2
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
968893~ |
POSITION |
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
<§j TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
N | 968220~ 5-968220-6
o | 968220-5 1703296~ 1
5 | 968220-6 1703296-5
O | 5-968220-1 1534116~
OC | 5-968220-5 1534116-2
O 5-1534116-1
HOLD DOWN & SPACER
TOOLING SETUP
FOR TERMINALS:
12419181
POSITION 2

‘I’)REF T;;}f '
| . = — FRONT HOLES
[: =
)
ql
—={ |=——6.440.5

L

3

REF

HOLD DOWN SETUP

{'ﬁ’REF -

N\

h SN

POSTITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOWN
AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM

~——2.5+0.95

\\‘I')REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

/_“tL//J‘IDREF
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

lon | DWN 07DEC2001 o
HOFFNER (G TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 08DEC20T11 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 08DEC201 1 [NaME ‘
mm L ELOIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe & hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) 69{::}3% - rrLicaTIon sree —_— I
ANGLES £- -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151 541 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 5 SHEET J OFA REVD4
P 4805 REV sTHAREDDD SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_31
	new_view_33


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_36
	new_view_37
	new_view_38
	new_view_39
	new_view_40


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_34
	new_view_35


	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44
	new_view_45



